PUBLIC NOTICE FORMAT

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR TRANSFER OF SHARES IN SOCIETY FLAT

This is to inform all concerned parties that:

Name of the Deceased Member: Mr. Arun Sharma

Address: 45, Sunshine Apartments, 2nd Floor, Andheri West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400058

Flat No.: 202, 2nd Floor, Sunshine Apartments, Andheri West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400058

Mr. Arun Sharma, a member of **Sunshine Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.**, passed away on **15th January 2025**. He was holding 50% of the shares in respect of the flat bearing **Flat No. 202** located at **45**, **Sunshine Apartments**, **Andheri West**, **Mumbai**, **Maharashtra**, **400058**.

As per the society's records, the flat was jointly held by **Mr. Arun Sharma** and his wife, **Mrs. Priya Sharma**, who held the remaining 50% shares in the flat. Following Mr. Arun Sharma's demise, Mrs. Priya Sharma, as the surviving joint shareholder, has applied for the transfer of **50% shares** of the flat in her name.

The application for transfer has been submitted to the **Sunshine Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.**, and the necessary formalities for the transfer are underway.

This notice is issued in compliance with the society's regulations, and any objections, if any, to the transfer must be submitted in writing within **15 days** from the date of this notice. In the absence of any objections, the transfer will be processed in due course.

For any inquiries or objections, please contact the undersigned:

Name of Applicant: Mrs. Priya Sharma Address: 45, Sunshine Apartments, 2nd Floor, Andheri West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400058 Phone: 022-98765432 Email: priya.sharma@email.com

For Sunshine Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Address: 23, Green Park Road, Andheri West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400059 Phone: 022-23456789 Email: sunshine.cooperative@email.com Date: January 28, 2025 Place: Mumbai

Sample format of ad for the newspaper For more details log on to <u>https://public-noticeads.in/</u>